RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
LORA Transceiver Module
RFM6601W Datasheet
RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
1. Overview
The RFM6601W module includes a general LoRa wireless communication SoC, integrated with
a RF transceiver and a 32-bit RISC MCU. The MCU uses ARM Cortex M4, with 48 MHz operation
frequency. The RF Transceiver has continuous frequency coverage from 150 MHz to 960 MHz.
The RFM6601W Module provides ultra-long range and ultra-low power communication for
LoRa application. RFM6601W can achieve a high sensitivity to -138 dBm and the maximum
transmit power is up to +22 dBm. This makes the module suitable to be used in long range LoRa and
have high efficiency.
2. Features
◼ Working Voltage: 2.4V - 3.7V
◼ Working Frequency: 433.92 MHz, 470 MHz, 868 MHz, 915 MHz
◼ Receiving Sensitivity: -138 dBm @SF=12, BW=125KHz
◼ Tx Current: 108mA @+22dbm, 433.92MHz
◼ Rx Current: 10mA @433.92MHz
3. Applications
◼ Smart meters
◼ Supply chain and logistics
◼ Building automation
◼ Agricultural sensors
◼ Smart cities
◼ Retail store sensors
◼ Asset tracking
◼ Street lights
◼ Parking sensors
◼ Environmental sensors
◼ Healthcare
◼ Safety and security sensors
◼ Remote control applications
RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
4. Pin Diagram
Figure 1. Pin Diagram Top View
RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
Table 1. RFM6601W Module Pin Description
Pin Name Description
1 GPIO58 MCU GPIO
2 RSTN Reset signal, active low
3 GPIO11 MCU GPIO
4 GPIO08 MCU GPIO
5 GPIO05 MCU GPIO
6 GPIO04 MCU GPIO
7 GPIO09 MCU GPIO
8 GPIO47 MCU GPIO
9 GPIO45 MCU GPIO
10 GPIO44 MCU GPIO
11, 13, 30, 31 GND Ground
12 ANT Antenna port
14 VCC Input voltage
15 GPIO32 MCU GPIO
16 GPIO33 MCU GPIO
17 GPIO37 MCU GPIO
18 GPIO1 MCU GPIO
19 GPIO0 MCU GPIO
20 GPIO3 MCU GPIO
21 GPIO2 MCU GPIO
22 GPIO6 SWD DATA
23 GPIO7 SWD CLK
24 GPIO16 MCU GPIO
25 GPIO17 MCU GPIO
26 GPIO14 MCU GPIO
27 GPIO15 MCU GPIO
28 GPIO62 MCU GPIO
29 GPIO60 MCU GPIO
RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
5. Electrical Characteristics
Testing Conditions: 3.3V @ 25℃
Table 2. Electrical Characteristics
Parameters Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Frequency Fc
RFM6601W-433S2  433.92  MHz
RFM6601W-470S2  470  MHz
RFM6601W-868S2  868  MHz
RFM6601W-915S2  915  MHz
Receiving
Sensitivity
S
LORA Mode
SF=12, BW=125KHz
 -138  dBm
Working
Voltage
VDD  1.7 3.3 3.7 V
Rx Current IRX
433.92 MHz  10 11 mA
470 MHz  10 11 mA
868 MHz  10 11 mA
915 MHz  10 11 mA
Tx Current ITX
433.92 MHz @+22dbm  108 120 mA
470 MHz @+22dbm  108 120 mA
868 MHz @+22dbm  120 135 mA
915 MHz @+22dbm  120 135 mA
Sleep Current Isleep Without RF and RTC  1.3 2 uA
Operating
Temperature
TOP  -40  +85 ℃
RFM6601W V1.0
E-mail: sales@hoperf.com                                             www.hoperf.com
6. Dimension (Unit: mm)
Figure 2. Module Dimension
7. Ordering Information
Model Frequency
RFM6601W-433S2 433.92MHz
RFM6601W-470S2 470MHz
RFM6601W-868S2 868MHz
RFM6601W-915S2 915MHz
Contact Information
Shenzhen HOPE Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Add: 30th floor of 8th Building, C Zone, Vanke Cloud City, Xili Sub-district, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
GD, P.R. China
Post Code: 518052
Email: sales@hoperf.com
Tel: +86-755-82973805 / 4001-189-180
Fax: +86-755-82973550
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for RF Modules category:
Click to view products by  Hope Microelectronics manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
SIMSA868-PRO  SIMSA915C-PRO  SIMSA868C-PRO  SIMSA433C-PRO  SIMSA915-PRO  AM-RX12A-433P  SIMSA868C-N-PRO
SIMSA433C-N-PRO  SIMSA915C-N-PRO  2221706-1  S2-10716-Z1W4E  G510-Q50-50-00  RFID IND LED MIF SLOT  RX480E-4
650200808G  650201421G  RC-SPIRIT2-433  RC-SPIRIT2-868  DL-RFM69HC-433M  DL-RFM69HC-868M  ECC961613EU  650201508G
H330 A30-00  RC-CC1101-SPI-868  RC-CC1101-SPI-SMT-434  RC-CC1101-SPI-SMT-868  RC-CC1310-868  RCQ2-434  RCS1K-868
RCTX-434  RCTX-434-L  CTU-D2R  CTU-D5N  RFM02 868D  RFM02 868S2  RFM110-433S1  RFM119S-433S1  RFM119W-433S1
RFM12B-868DP  RFM210LCF-433S1  RFM219SW-868S1  RFM23B-868-D  RFM31B-433-S2  RFM42B-868-D  RFM98PW-433S2
RFM98W-433S2  CX-SMA174MMCX-219  HM-T433  I2M-005  650200819G